
                                                

       

  Upper Beeding Primary School 
School Road, Upper Beeding, BN44 3HY. 
Tel: 01903 812288  Fax: 01903 816401   
Email: office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk 

Website: https://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web 

Head Teacher: Mrs R Linford 
 

Summer 5 – Thursday 4th July 2019 
 

Dear Parents/Carers 

As you may know our Summer Fete was a huge success and raised £9100!!! This is a 

staggering amount – once again thank you to all of FUBS for their hard work and to all the 
families and community who came and supported the fete.  

 
KS2 Show – Ye Ha A huge congratulations and well done to all the Y5/6 cast and backstage hands for producing a 
fabulous summer show. Mr Moule, Miss Francis, Mrs Wellby, Mr Jones and all the adults involved were very proud of how 
hard all the children worked to bring it together and how well they performed. DVDs of the performance may be 
purchased through sQuid at a cost £11 each – your child brought home a letter yesterday regarding these.  
 
Sports Day What a fantastic day we had. Thank you to all the parents who came and supported 
and to FUBS for helping with setting up and moving gazebos so we could have shade, and for 
selling ice creams. The children were amazing, showing such sportsmanship and supporting each 
other. 
 
Year 1 Multi-Sports Yesterday saw all of our Year 1 children travel to St Peters Primary School in 
Henfield to take part in a Multi-Sports Festival. Everyone had a fantastic time and again all those taking part 
demonstrated great sportsmanship and perseverance! 
 
Year 2 Singing Festival Tuesday 9th July Next week sees all of our Year 2 children join the rest of the locality schools’ Year 
2 children for a singing festival at Steyning Primary School. This is always a lovely event for the children to experience. 

 
KS2 Summer Disco Thursday 18th July 6:00 – 7:30pm Tickets are now on sale for the KS2 Summer Disco 
and cost £2.50 per child.  You can pay for tickets on sQuid via your child’s online account.  Tickets will be 
sent out early in the last week of term. If you have any questions, please see Miss Brown in the School 
Office. 
 

UIFSM Universal Infant Free School Meals will come to an end for current Year 2 children as they do not get these in Year 
3 (except anyone entitled to FSM).  If you would like your child to continue having hot school meals once they are in Year 
3 and above, please register and order meals via www.mealselector.co.uk . If you have any queries regarding hot school 
meals, please speak to Mrs Gilliam in the School Office. 
 
Milk If you would like your child to continue to have milk in school when they 
reach the age of 5, please visit www.coolmilk.com  to order and pay for milk. If 
you have any questions please speak to Mrs Gilliam in the Office.  
 
Transition and Reports Wednesday 10th July Next week, children will meet their new class teacher and class, as well as 
bringing home their annual reports. We really appreciate feedback from both parents and children about the year and 
look forward to receiving the forms back by Thursday 18th July. 
 

 
 

http://www.mealselector.co.uk/
http://www.coolmilk.com/


                                                

       

 
 

Welcome Meetings – on Thursday 11th July we will be holding our Welcome meetings for 
Y1/2, Y3/4, Y5/6. These will give you an opportunity to see the work that the children have 
done over the year.  You will also be able to have an informal chat with their current class 

teacher, as well as attending a presentation by the year group team your child is moving on to and taking away some 
information. This will enable you to find out about the topics, changes and expectations for their new year group, as well 
as meeting all the teaching teams and asking any questions you may have. 

 

UBPS WELCOME MEETING EVENING  - THURSDAY  11th JULY 2019 
YEAR GROUPS TIMES 

KS1 – Year 1/2 classes:  
Mrs Gilpin – Kenya 
Mrs McCauley – Ireland 
Miss Stuart – Australia 
(Mr Cranfield) 

3:30pm: Classes open to view children’s work and informally chat to class teachers 
(current  and new) 
 
4:00pm – 4:35pm: Presentation in MAIN HALL and Questions 
 
4:40pm – 6:00pm – Questions back in class bases and time to view children’s work 

KS2 – Year 5/6 classes: 
Mr Jones – USA 
Mr Moule – Morocco 
Miss James – Italy 
Miss McKay – Iceland 
 

3:30pm: Classes open to view children’s work and informally chat to class teachers 
(current and new) 
 
4:00pm – 4:35pm: Presentation in MUSIC ROOM and Questions 
 
4:40pm – 6:00pm – Questions back in class bases and time to view children’s 
work 

KS2 – Year3/4 classes: 
Mrs Wellby – Canada 
Miss Pemberton-Bates – India 
Mrs Stringer – France 
Miss Underdown – (Mexico) 
 

3:30pm: Classes open to view children’s work and informally chat to class teachers 
(current and new) and ask any questions. 
 
4:45pm – 5:20pm: Presentation in MAIN HALL and Questions 
 
6:00pm End of evening. 

 
Best wishes 
Becky Linford 
Head Teacher 
 

 

 

Dates for Summer Term 2019 
 

Thu 4th Jul 
Thu 4th Jul 

1:15 New Spring Born Children visiting Reception 
3:00 FUBS Uniform Sale 

Fri 5th Jul 1:15 New Summer Born Children visiting Reception 
Fri 5th Jul 2:45 Poland Class Assembly 
Fri 5th Jul 3:00 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Mon 8th Jul INSET Day 3 – School Closed 
Tue 9th Jul 
Wed 10th Jul 

9:30 Year 2 Singing Festival 
Transition Morning and Annual Reports to Parents 

Thu 11th Jul 3:30 Welcome Meetings 



                                                

       

Fri 12th Jul 1:00 Year 6 Leavers Swim 
Fri 12th Jul 2:45 France Class Assembly  
Thu 18th Jul 10:00 Year 6 Leavers Assembly 
Thu 18th Jul 
Thu 18th Jul 

4:00 Year 6 Leavers Party 
6:00 KS2 Summer Disco 

Fri 19th Jul Last day of school for all children 
Mon 22nd Jul INSET Day 4 – School Closed 
Tue 23rd Jul INSET Day 5 – School Closed 
Tue 23rd Jul Last Day of Summer Term 
Wed 24th Jul First Day of Summer Holiday 

 
 

 
 

Academic Year 2018 to 2019 

Term Dates 

 
 
 
 
Summer 

Term☆ 
2019 

Starts: Tuesday 23 April 
Half Term: Tuesday 28 May to Friday 31 May 
Ends: Tuesday 23 July 

 
Bank Holidays: Monday 6 May and Monday 27 May 

 
INSET Days: Monday 3 June, Monday 8 July, Monday 22 July, 
Tuesday 23 July 

 
 
 

Academic Year 2019 to 2020 

Term Dates 

 
 
Autumn 
Term 
2019 

Starts: Monday 2 September 
Half Term: Monday 28 October to Friday 1 November 
Ends: Friday 20th December 
INSET Days: Monday 2 September, Tuesday 3 September 

 
 Monday 23 December to Friday 3 January 
 
Starts: Monday 6 January 
Half Term: Monday 17 February to Friday 21 February 
Ends: Friday 3 April 
INSET Days: None 

 
  Christmas Break 

 
 

Spring 
Term 2020 

 
  Easter Break 

 Monday 6 April to Thursday 17 April 



                                                

       

 
Summer Term  
2020 

Starts: Monday 20 April 
Half Term: Tuesday 26 May to Friday 29 May 
Ends: Monday 20 July 

 Bank Holidays: Friday 8 May and Monday 25 May 
 INSET Days: Monday 1 June, Monday 6 July, Monday 20 July 

 
 


